Croft
24" November 2013
Darlington and District Motor Club

BTRDA 75" Anniversary
Club Rallycross

BTRD/

ke MOTONEPORT
T CHAMFTONENEEY

S.M.A.R.T.

Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing

Ravenslea, Melrose Road, Galashiels, TD1 2AT Telephone : 01896 — 752447



Heat 1
Pos
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No.
40
81
56

71
626

62
97
32
102

612
219
45

951
48
52
93
55
366
17
88
58
26
166
49
31
11
27
485
38
24
53
61

957
25

322
66

464
417
107
89

478
635
117
560
666
188
380

Name

John GASKIN
Michael BOAK
Dave BLACK

Paul SWIFT
Stuart EMERY
Martin PETERS
Simon HORTON
Keifer HUDSON
Phil CHICKEN
Vincent BRISTOW
Des WHEATLEY
Gary DIXON

Kris HUDSON
Stuart JACKSON
Gary COOK
Lance FOSTER
Larry CARTER
Glen GUTHRIE
Todd CROOKS
Gary SIMPSON
David BELL
Darren GRIMSTON
John MOONEY
David EWIN

lain PATERSON
Jim BLACK

John ROOK

Mad Mark WATSON
Stephen GAUNT
Paul DAVIS

Barry DUTTON
Colin RAMSAY
lan CLARK

Keith RYLANDS
Damon FATCHETT
Martin ROGERS
Rob SCOTT

Steve WELLS
Shane BLACK
Chris HARPER
Tudor DAVIES
Slawomir WOLOCH
Kelly BIRD
Trevor BROWN
Martin YATES
Andy BEDFORD
Martin KNOWLES
Garry COXON
David ELLIS

Alex FAWCETT
lan HORN

Brian JUKES
Ashley DAVIES

Make/Model
Citroen Saxo VTS
Audi TT

Vauxhall Astra GTE
Ford Escort
Peugeot 306
Citroen Saxo VTS 16v
MG ZR

BMW Mini

VW Golf

BMW 328i

Rover Metro
Vauxhall Astra GTE
BMW Mini

Citroen Saxo VTS
MG ZR

Rover Mini
Peugeot 206

VW Golf

BMW Mini

BMW E30

BMW Mini

Suzuki Swift
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Fiesta Evo
BMW Compact
Vauxhall Astra GTE
Citroen Saxo VTS 16v
Toyota MR2

BMW Mini

Citroen Saxo VTS
Renault Megane
Peugeot 205 GTi
Rover Mini

Ford Fiesta
Citroen Saxo VTS
Hyundai Coupe
Toyota Passeo
Ford Fiesta Zetec
Vauxhall Tigra
Citroen Saxo VTS
Ford Escort
Peugeot 106 GTi
Rover Mini

Rover Mini

Proton Satria

VW Lupo

BL Mini

Vauxhall Corsa
Citroen Saxo VTS
Vauxhall Tigra
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Audi TT

Peugeot 205

Class
SH
SN
SN
SN
SN
HH
SN
BM
SN
SM
SN
SN
BM
SH
SN
SN
S16
SN
BM
SN
BM
S16
SN
SN
SN
SN
HH
SN
BM
HH
SN
SH
CMX
SN
SH
SN
SN
HH
SN
HH
SN
HH
CMX
SH
SN
Si6
CMX
SN
Si6
AX
SH
SN
SN
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Total Tm
4:01.865
4:04.522
4:04.577
4:05.132
4:08.168
4:08.834
4:09.825
4:10.453
4:10.653
4:11.243
4:11.604
4:12.026
4:12.809
4:15.655
4:16.279
4:16.627
4:18.266
4:18.435
4:19.878
4:21.837
4:23.676
4:26.037
4:29.451
4:29.966
4:31.560
4:31.612
4:35.264
4:36.130
4:37.624
4:38.754
4:39.731
4:41.518
4:45.843
4:48.168
4:48.990
4:50.028
4:50.942
4:52.759
4:53.100
4:53.143
4:59.196
5:05.099
5:05.906
5:06.744
5:07.340
5:08.753
5:09.448
DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

Diff

2.656
2.712
3.267
6.303
6.969
7.960
8.588
8.787
9.378
9.739
10.160
10.944
13.789
14.413
14.761
16.401
16.569
18.013
19.972
21.810
24171
27.585
28.101
29.694
29.747
33.399
34.265
35.759
36.888
37.866
39.652
43.978
46.303
47.125
48.163
49.077
50.894
51.235
51.278
57.331
1:03.234
1:04.041
1:04.879
1:05.475
1:06.888
1:07.583



Heat 2
Pos
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No.

71
81
219
45
626

[EnN

62
17
66
560
380
97
55
56
52
93
48
612
102
25
188
166

366
485
666
635
26

88

957

11
27
38
24
61
322
417
464
49
107
31
40
53
58
951
32
89
117
478

Name

Paul SWIFT
Stuart EMERY
Michael BOAK
Gary COOK
Lance FOSTER
Martin PETERS
Simon HORTON
Kris HUDSON
Keifer HUDSON
Phil CHICKEN
David EWIN
Slawomir WOLOCH
Alex FAWCETT
Ashley DAVIES
Vincent BRISTOW
Darren GRIMSTON
Dave BLACK
Gary SIMPSON
David BELL

Todd CROOKS
Stuart JACKSON
Gary DIXON
Chris HARPER
Brian JUKES

Mad Mark WATSON
Larry CARTER
John MOONEY
lan CLARK

lan HORN

Garry COXON
John ROOK

lain PATERSON
Shane BLACK
Steve WELLS
Barry DUTTON
Colin RAMSAY
Keith RYLANDS
Damon FATCHETT
Rob SCOTT
Tudor DAVIES
Trevor BROWN
Kelly BIRD
Stephen GAUNT
Martin YATES
Paul DAVIS

John GASKIN
Martin ROGERS
Jim BLACK

Glen GUTHRIE
Des WHEATLEY
Andy BEDFORD
David ELLIS
Martin KNOWLES

Make/Model

Ford Escort
Peugeot 306

Audi TT

MG ZR

Rover Mini
Citroen Saxo VTS 16v
MG ZR

BMW Mini

BMW Mini

VW Golf

Ford Fiesta Evo
Peugeot 106 GTi
Vauxhall Tigra
Peugeot 205

BMW 328i

Suzuki Swift
Vauxhall Astra GTE
BMW E30

BMW Mini

BMW Mini

Citroen Saxo VTS
Vauxhall Astra GTE
Citroen Saxo VTS
Audi TT

Toyota MR2
Peugeot 206
Vauxhall Astra
Rover Mini
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Vauxhall Corsa
Citroen Saxo VTS 16v
BMW Compact
Vauxhall Tigra
Ford Fiesta Zetec
Renault Megane
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Fiesta
Citroen Saxo VTS
Toyota Passeo
Ford Escort

Rover Mini

Rover Mini

BMW Mini

Proton Satria
Citroen Saxo VTS
Citroen Saxo VTS
Hyundai Coupe
Vauxhall Astra GTE
VW Golf

Rover Metro

VW Lupo

Citroen Saxo VTS
BL Mini

Class
SN
SN
SN
SN
SN
HH
SN
BM
BM
SN
SN
HH
AX
SN
SM
S16
SN
SN
BM
BM
SH
SN
HH
SN
SN
S16
SN
CMX
SH
SN
HH
SN
SN
HH
SN
SH
SN
SH
SN
SN
SH
CMX
BM
SN
HH
SH
SN
SN
SN
SN
Si6
Si6
CMX
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Total Tm
3:53.523
4:03.340
4:04.054
4:05.087
4:06.746
4:07.362
4:07.696
4:08.826
4:10.493
4:11.578
4:12.378
4:13.934
4:14.422
4:18.385
4:19.592
4:20.236
4:21.372
4:22.024
4:22.880
4:23.272
4:24.228
4:25.078
4:25.691
4:27.258
4:27.847
4:28.200
4:28.500
4:28.653
4:30.877
4:31.106
4:34.830
4:36.174
4:37.746
4:38.007
4:39.097
4:39.696
4:41.170
4:46.266
4:46.761
4:49.632
4:50.730
4:55.671
4:58.637
5:02.940
5:07.800
DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Diff

9.817
10.531
11.563
13.222
13.839
14.173
15.303
16.970
18.055
18.855
20.411
20.898
24.861
26.069
26.713
27.849
28.500
29.356
29.748
30.704
31.555
32.168
33.734
34.324
34.676
34.977
35.130
37.353
37.582
41.307
42.651
44.223
44.484
45.574
46.173
47.647
52.743
53.238
56.109
57.207
1:02.148
1:05.114
1:09.416
1:14.277



Best Heat result

Pos
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12a
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

No.
8
40
71
81
56
219
45
626

62
97
32
102
17
66
560
612

380
951
48
55
52
93
25
188
166
366
485
666
635
88
58
26
49
957

31
11
27
38
24
61
322
53
417
464
107
89
478
117

Name

Paul SWIFT
John GASKIN
Stuart EMERY
Michael BOAK
Dave BLACK
Gary COOK
Lance FOSTER
Martin PETERS
Simon HORTON
Kris HUDSON
Keifer HUDSON
Phil CHICKEN
Vincent BRISTOW
Des WHEATLEY
Gary DIXON
David EWIN

Slawomir WOLOCH

Alex FAWCETT
Stuart JACKSON
Larry CARTER
Ashley DAVIES
Glen GUTHRIE
Todd CROOKS

Darren GRIMSTON

Gary SIMPSON
David BELL
Chris HARPER
Brian JUKES

Mad Mark WATSON

John MOONEY
lan CLARK

lan HORN

Gary COXON
lain PATERSON
Jim BLACK

John ROOK
Stephen GAUNT
Shane BLACK
Steve WELLS
Paul DAVIS
Barry DUTTON
Colin RAMSAY
Keith RYLANDS
Damon FATCHETT
Rob SCOTT
Tudor DAVIES
Martin ROGERS
Trevor BROWN
Kelly BIRD

Mike YATES
Andy BEDFORD
Martin KNOWLES
David ELLIS

Make / Model
Ford Escort Mk2
Citroen Saxo VTS
Peugeot 306
Audi TT

Vauxhall Astra
MG ZR

Rover Mini
Citroen Saxo VTS
MG ZR

BMW Mini

BMW Mini

VW Golf

BMW 328i

Rover Metro
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Fiesta Evo
Peugeot 106 Gti
Vauxhall Tigra
Citroen Saxo VTS
Peugeot 206
Peugeot 205 Gti
VW Golf

BMW Mini
Suzuki Swift
BMW E30

BMW Mini
Citroen Saxo VTS
Audi TT

Toyota MR2
Vauxhall Astra
Rover Mini
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Corsa
BMW Compact

Vauxhall Astra GTE

Citroen Saxo VTS
BMW Mini
Vauxhall Tigra
Ford Fiesta Zetec
Citroen Saxo VTS
Renault Megane
Peugeot 205 Gti
Ford Fiesta Evo
Citroen Saxo VTS
Toyota Passeo
Ford Escort
Hyundai Coupe
Rover Mini
Rover Mini
Proton Satria
VW Lupo

BL Mini

Citroen Saxo VTS

Class
SN
SH
SN
SN
SN
SN
SN
HH
SN
BM
BM
SN
SN
SN
SN
SN
HH
AX
SH
S16
SN
SN
BM
S16
SN
BM
HH
SN
SN
SN
CMX
SH
SN
SN
SN
HH
BM
SN
HH
HH
SN
SH
SN
SH
SN
SN
SN
CMX
CMX
SN
S16
CMX
S16

Heat 1
Laps
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Time
4:05.132
4:01.865
4:08.168
4:04.522
4:04.577
4:16.279
4:16.627
4:08.834
4:09.825
4:12.809
4:10.453
4:10.653
4:11.243
4:11.604
4:12.026
4:29.966
5:05.099
DNF
4:15.655
4:18.266
DNS
4:18.435
4:19.878
4:26.037
4:21.837
4:23.676
4:53.143
DNS
4:36.130
4:29.451
4:45.843
DNF
DNF
4:31.560
4:31.612
4:35.264
4:37.624
4:53.100
4:52.759
4:38.754
4:39.731
4:41.518
4:48.168
4:48.990
4:50.942
4:59.196
4:50.028
5:06.744
5:05.906
5:07.340
5:08.753
5:09.448
DNF

Heat 2
Laps
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Time
3:53.523
DNF
4:03.340
4:04.054
4:21.372
4:05.087
4:06.746
4:07.362
4:07.696
4:08.826
4:10.493
4:11.578
4:19.592
DNS
4:25.078
4:12.378
4:13.934
04:14.422
4:24.228
4:28.200
04:18.385
DNF
4:23.272
4:20.236
4:22.024
4:22.880
4:25.691
4:27.258
4:27.847
4:28.500
4:28.653
04:30.877
04:31.106
4:36.174
DNF
4:34.830
4:58.637
4:37.746
4:38.007
5:07.800
4:39.097
4:39.696
4:41.170
4:46.266
4:46.761
4:49.632
DNF
4:50.730
4:55.671
5:02.940
DNS
DNS
DNS

Best time
3:53.523
4:01.865
4:03.340
4:04.054
4:04.577
4:05.087
4:06.746
4:07.362
4:07.696
4:08.826
4:10.453
4:10.653
4:11.243
4:11.604
4:12.026
4:12.378
4:13.934
4:14.422
4:15.655
4:18.266
4:18.385
4:18.435
4:19.878
4:20.236
4:21.837
4:22.880
4:25.691
4:27.258
4:27.847
4:28.500
4:28.653
4:30.877
4:31.106
4:31.560
4:31.612
4:34.830
4:37.624
4:37.746
4:38.007
4:38.754
4:39.097
4:39.696
4:41.170
4:46.266
4:46.761
4:49.632
4:50.028
4:50.730
4:55.671
5:02.940
5:08.753
5:09.448
DNQ



F Final
Pos No.
38
61
417
107
478
464

O U WN

E Final
Pos No.
11
49
27
957
58
31
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61
26

D Final
Pos No.
166
188
635
49
366
25
666
11
88
485
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C Final
Pos No.
52
612
93
48
166
380
55
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66
188

Name

Keith RYLANDS
Rob SCOTT
Trevor BROWN
Mike YATES
Martin KNOWLES
Kelly BIRD

Name

Barry DUTTON
Stephen GAUNT
Colin RAMSAY
Shane BLACK
Jim BLACK

Paul DAVIS
Steve WELLS
Rob SCOTT

John ROOK

Name

Mad Mark WATSON
Brian JUKES
Garry COXON
Stephen GAUNT
John MOONEY
Chris HARPER
lan HORN

Barry DUTTON
lain PATERSON
lan CLARK

Name

Gary SIMPSON
Stuart JACKSON
David BELL

Todd CROOKS

Mad Mark WATSON
Ashley DAVIES
Darren GRIMSTON
Larry CARTER
Slawomir WOLOCH
Brian JUKES

Make / Model
Ford Fiesta
Toyota Passeo
Rover Mini
Proton Satria
BL Mini

Rover Mini

Make / Model
Renault Megane
BMW Mini

Peugeot 205 GTi
Vauxhall Tigra
Vauxhall Astra GTE
Citroen Saxo VTS
Ford Fiesta Zetec
Toyota Passeo
Citroen Saxo VTS 16v

Make / Model
Toyota MR2
Aaudi TT
Vauxhall Corsa
BMW Mini
Vauxhall Astra
Citroen Saxo VTS
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Renault Megane
BMW Compact
Rover Mini

Make / Model
BMW E30
Citroen Saxo VTS
BMW Mini
BMW Mini
Toyota MR2
Peugeot 205
Suzuki Swift
Peugeot 206
Peugeot 106 GTi
Audi TT

Class
SN
SN
SH
SN
CMX
CMX

Class
SN
BM
SH
SN
SN
HH
HH
SN
HH

Class
SN
SN
SN
BM
SN
HH
SH
SN
SN
CMX

Class
SN
SH
BM
BM
SN
SN
Si6
S16
HH
SN

Laps

~ 0000 0000 O

Laps

[S2 ) B« ) B« ) B« ) B o) @) B @)

Laps

N WO oo oo OO

Time

6:54.235
6:55.348
7:03.671
7:18.253
7:21.855
7:40.045

Time

6:47.158
6:47.852
6:51.304
7:05.657
7:16.782
4:32.381

Time

6:11.997
6:18.675
6:21.012
6:32.362
6:34.108
6:37.877
6:49.590
5:44.487

Time

6:14.220
6:20.152
6:22.245
6:23.426
6:26.393
6:26.404
6:34.458
6:35.571
3:23.760
2:12.473

Diff

1.113
9.436
24.018
27.620
45.810

Diff

0.694
4.146
18.499
29.624
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS

Diff

6.678
9.015
20.365
22,111
25.880
37.593
DNF
DNS
DNS

Diff

5.932
8.025
9.206
12.173
12.184
20.238
21.351
DNF
DNF

Best lap
1:06.919
1:05.691
1:04.450
1:10.799
1:08.361
1:06.613

Best lap
1:05.373
1:05.736
1:05.801
1:07.818
1:07.293
1:05.316

Best lap
1:00.324
1:01.883
1:02.089
1:02.748
1:03.384
1:01.930
1:03.911
1:06.825

Best lap
1:00.369
1:01.315
1:01.555
1:01.093
1:01.211
1:00.262
1:02.644
1:02.800
1:04.334
1:03.526



B Final
Pos No.
52

97

102
560
612
62
17
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A Final
Pos No.

45
40
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56
81
71
219
52
626

Name
Gary SIMPSON
Keifer HUDSON

Vincent BRISTOW

Kris HUDSON
Gary DIXON
Alex FAWCETT
Stuart JACKSON
Phil CHICKEN
David EWIN
Simon HORTON

Name

Paul SWIFT
Lance FOSTER
John GASKIN
Keifer HUDSON
Dave BLACK
Michael BOAK
Stuart EMERY
Gary COOK
Gary SIMPSON
Martin PETERS

Make / Model
BMW E30

BMW Mini

BMW 328i

BMW Mini
Vauxhall Astra GTE
Vauxhall Tigra
Citroen Saxo VTS
VW Golf

Ford Fiesta Evo
MG ZR

Make / Model
Ford Escort

Rover Mini
Citroen Saxo VTS
BMW Mini
Vauxhall Astra GTE
Audi TT

Peugeot 306

MG ZR

BMW E30

Citroen Saxo VTS 16v

Class
SN
BM
SM
BM
SN
AX
SH
SN
SN
SN

Class
SN
SN
SH
BM
SN
SN
SN
SN
SN
HH

Laps

= W oo o000 o oo
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Time

6:03.981
6:05.623
6:06.909
6:10.865
6:19.328
6:21.777
6:27.135
6:36.457
3:13.856
1:07.426

Time

5:48.766
6:03.478
6:09.612
6:19.490
6:26.799
4:54.909
5:02.381
2:04.654
2:06.148
2:07.045

Diff

1.642
2.928
6.884
15.347
17.796
23.154
32.476
DNF
DNF

Diff

14.712
20.846
30.724
38.033
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Best lap
59.392
59.607
58.834
59.668
59.417
1:00.425
1:02.177
1:01.401
1:05.663

Best lap
56.667
58.291
57.775
1:00.383
1:02.072
57.726
58.128
1:01.722
58.985
59.015



